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Jose Costa

From: BRSGD, ITU <brsgd@itu.int>

Sent: 4-Jun-18 10:35

To: adrian.scrase@etsi.org; 3GPPLiaison@etsi.org; 5gaa-liaison@5gaa.org; 

Juergen.Hildebrandt@de.bosch.com; y-ohmura@arib.or.jp; sbarclay@atis.org; 

john.lewis@bluewin.ch; parvez@apt.int; npa@anemonetechnology.com; 

zhaosz@ccsa.org.cn; alexander.kuehn@bnetza.de; Thomas.Weilacher@BNetzA.de; 

Thomas.Weber@eco.cept.org; Martin.Boehm@austriatech.at; 

hans.johansson@kapsch.net; Andrea.Lorelli@etsi.org; michael.mahler@de.bosch.com; 

chantal.bonardi@etsi.org; Holger.Butscheidt@bnetza.de; Andrea.Lorelli@etsi.org; 

Dominique Everaere; Lasse Wieweg; freqmgr@ieee.org; MJLynch@mjlallc.com; 

cpignata@cisco.com; housley@vigilsec.com; aguan@itsa.org; Elizabeth.Perry@sae.org; 

Keith.Wilson@sae.org; SMontgomery@tiaonline.org; knk@tta.or.kr; aroytblat@wi-fi.org

Cc: Buonomo, Sergio; Jose Costa

Subject: LS from ITU-R WP 5A to External Organizations

Attachments: LS_WP5A_TD304.docx

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Please find attached a liaison statement from ITU-R WP 5A, agreed at their meeting (5 May – 1 June 2018), 

which is addressed to External Organizations: “Revision of Recommendation ITU-R M.2084-0 – Radio interface 

standards of vehicle-to-vehicle and vehicle-to-infrastructure communications for Intelligent Transport System 

applications”. 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

Virginia FERNANDEZ-JIMENEZ 

Study Group Assistant, Radiocommunication Bureau 

E-mail : virginia.fernandez@itu.int  

Tel : +41 22 730 6172 / Fax : +41 22 730 5806 
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